THE DATASHEET OF
74LVT2244PW,118
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
1. General description
The 74LVT2244 is a high-performance BiCMOS product designed for VCC operation at
3.3 V.
This device is an octal buffer that is ideal for driving bus lines. The device features two
output enables (1OE, 2OE), each controlling four of the 3-state outputs.

 HBM JESD22-A114E exceeds 2000 V
 MM JESD22-A115-A exceeds 200 V
3. Ordering information
74LVT2244
3.3 V octal buffer/line driver with 30  termination resistors;
3-state
Rev. 3 — 1 September 2016 Product data sheet
Table 1. Ordering information
Type number Package
Temperature range Name Description Version
74LVT2244D 40 C to +85 C SO20 plastic small outline package; 20 leads; body width 7.5 mm SOT163-1
74LVT2244DB 40 C to +85 C SSOP20 plastic shrink small outline package; 20 leads;
body width 5.3 mm
SOT339-1
74LVT2244PW 40 C to +85 C TSSOP20 plastic thin shrink small outline package; 20 leads;
body width 4.4 mm
SOT360-1
© Nexperia B.V. 2017. All rights reserved74LVT2244 All information provided in this document is subject to legal disclaimers.
Product data sheet Rev. 3 — 1 September 2016 2 of 15
Nexperia 74LVT2244
3.3 V octal buffer/line driver with 30  termination resistors; 3-state
4. Functional diagram
Fig 1. Logic symbol Fig 2. IEC logic symbol
Fig 3. Output schematic (one output)